



The Trichur Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd. No. 87

Head Office : Mission Quarters, Thrissur -1.
HO-0487-2429245, E-mail : mail@tucb.in

Issuer composition of Non-SLR investments					
Sl.No.	Particulars	Amount	Extent of "Below Investment Grade"	Extent of "Unrated" Securities	Extent of "Unlisted" Securities
1	PSUs	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	FIs	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Public Sector Banks	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Corporate debt securities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Mutual Fund	0.015	0.015	0.015	0.015
5	Provision held towards depreciation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(Amount in ₹ crore)							
(v) Repo transactions (In face value and market value terms)							
Particulars		Minimum outstanding during the year		Maximum outstanding during the year		Daily average outstanding during the year	
		FV	MV	FV	MV	FV	MV
I) Securities sold under repo							
a) Government securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Corporate debt securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Any other securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii) Securities purchased under reverse repo							
a) Government securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Corporate debt securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Any other securities		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(Amount in ₹ crore)							
(vi) Government Security Lending (GSL) transactions (in market value terms) As at 31.03.2026							
Particulars		Minimum outstanding during the year		Maximum outstanding during the year		Daily average outstanding during the year	
		FV	MV	FV	MV	FV	MV
Securities lent through GSL transactions							
Securities borrowed through GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Securities placed as collateral under GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Securities received as collateral under GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(Amount in ₹ crore)							
As at 31.03.2025							
Particulars		Minimum outstanding during the year		Maximum outstanding during the year		Daily average outstanding during the year	
		FV	MV	FV	MV	FV	MV
Securities lent through GSL transactions							
Securities borrowed through GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Securities placed as collateral under GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Securities received as collateral under GSL transactions		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

4) Asset Quality					
(i) Classification of Advances and provisions held (Amount in crore)					
Gross Standard advances and provision held		NON-PERFORMING			
Gross Standard Advances and NPA		STANDARD	S.S	DOUBTFUL	LOSS
Opening Balance		154.00	2.03	16.49	0.72
Add: Addition during the year					
Less: Reduction during the year					
Closing Balance		171.41	0.82	14.31	0.72
Reduction in Gross NPA due to:					
i) Upgradation					
ii) Recoveries					
iii) Technical Prudential/write offs					
iv) Write offs other than the above					
Provisions (Excluding Floating provision)			0.21	13.32	0.72
Add: Fresh provision made during the year					
Less: Excess provision reversed/write off loans					
Closing Balance of provisions held			0.08	11.71	0.72
Net NPA					
Opening Balance			1.82	3.17	0.00
Add: Fresh additions during the year					
Less: Reduction during the year					
Closing Balance			0.74	2.60	0
Floating Provisions					
Opening Balance					
Add: Additional provisions made during the year					
Less: Amount drawn down during the year					
Closing balance of floating provisions					
Technical write-offs and the recoveries made thereon					
Opening balance of Technical/Prudential written - off accounts					
Add: Technical/Prudential write-offs during the year				0.48	0
Less: Recoveries made from previously technical/ prudential written-off accounts during the year				0.003	0
Closing Balance			0	0.477	0
Ratios					
Gross NPA to Gross Advances			31.03.2026		31.03.2025
Net NPA to Net Advances			8.47%		11.11%
Provision Coverage Ratio			78.91%		3.14%

(Amount in Crore)							
(ii) Sector-wise Advances and Gross NPA							
		31-03-2026		31-03-2025			
Sl. No.	Sector	Outstanding Total Advance	Gross NPAs	Percentage of Gross NPAs to Total Advance in that sector	Outstanding Total Advance	Gross NPAs	Percentage of Gross NPAs to Total Advance in that sector
1	Priority Sector						
a	Agriculture and allied activities	5.45	1.11	0.74	8.38	1.63	1.16
b	Advances to industries sector eligible as priority sector lending	21.02	1.34	0.90	21.40	1.21	0.86
c	Services						
d	Personal Loans	122.88	7.68	5.14	111.14	9.64	6.84
Sub Total (1)		149.35	10.13	6.78	140.92	12.48	8.86
2	Non Priority Sector						
a	Agriculture and allied activities						
b	Industry						
c	Services						
d	Personal Loans	37.91	5.72	15.09	32.21	6.76	20.99
Sub Total (2)		37.91	5.72	15.09	32.21	6.76	20.99
Total (1+2)		187.26	15.85	8.47	173.13	19.24	11.11

(Amount in ₹ crore)									
(iii) Details of accounts subjected to restructuring – RBI format (DoR.ACC.REC.208/2025)									
		Agriculture and allied activities		Corporate (excluding MSME)		Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME)		Retail (excluding agriculture and MSME)	
		31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
Standard									
Number of borrowers		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Gross Amount (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Provision held (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Substandard									
Number of borrowers		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Gross Amount (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Provision held (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Doubtful									
Number of borrowers		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Gross Amount (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Provision held (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total									
Number of borrowers		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Gross Amount (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Provision held (₹ crore)		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(Amount in ₹ crore)			
(iv) Fraud Accounts			
		31.03.2026	31.03.2025
No. of Frauds reported		8	8
Amt. Involved in Fraud		2.32	2.32
Amt. of provision made for such Fraud		0.62	0.62
Amt. of unamortised provision debited from other reserves as at the end of the year		NIL	NIL

(Amount in crore)					
(v) Disclosure under Resolution Framework for COVID-19-related stress					
		31-03-2026		31-03-2025	
		Exposure to accounts classified as Standard consequent to implementation of resolution plan-position as at the end of the previous half year (A)	Of (A), aggregate debt that slipped into NPA during the half year	Of (A) amount written off during the half year	Of (A) amount paid by the borrowers during the half year
Type of borrowers					
Personal Loans		4.94	0.00	NIL	0.22
Corporate persons		0.00	0.00	NIL	0.00
Of which MSMEs		0.00	0.00	NIL	0.00
Others		3.71	0.00	NIL	0.19
Total		8.65	0.00	NIL	0.41

(Amount in ₹ crore)			
5) Exposures			
(i) Exposure to real estate sector			
Category		Current year	Previous Year
I) Direct exposure			
a) Residential Mortgages –			
i. Priority Sector		24.09	27.84
ii. Non Priority Sector		8.61	11.74
b) Commercial Real Estate –			
Lending secured by mortgages on commercial real estate (office buildings, retail space, multipurpose commercial premises, multifamily residential buildings, multi tenanted commercial premises, industrial or warehouse space, hotels, land acquisition, development and construction, etc.). Exposure would also include non-fund based (WFB) limits.			
c) Investments in Mortgage-Backed Securities (MBS) and other securitized			
i. Residential			
ii. Commercial Real Estate			
Indirect Exposure			
Fund based and non-fund-based exposures on National Housing Bank and Housing Finance Companies.			
Total Exposure to Real Estate Sector		32.70	39.58

(Amount in ₹ crore)			
(ii) Exposure to Capital Market : Bank does not have direct exposure to capital market			
(iii) Risk Category -wise country exposure : Bank does not have country exposure risk in current and previous year			
(iv) Unsecured Advances			
Particulars		Current Year	Previous Year
Total unsecured Advances to bank		0.15	0.29
Out of the above, amount of advances for which intangible securities such as charge over the rights, licences, authority, etc. have been taken		NA	NA
Estimated value of such intangible securities		NA	NA

(v) Factoring Exposures : Bank had not undertaken any factoring in foreign currency during the year					
(vi) Unhedged Foreign currency bank exposure - Not undertaken in current and previous year					
(vii) Loans against gold and silver collateral					
(viii) Details of Loans extended against eligible gold and silver collateral					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Loan outstanding ₹ crore	Average ticket size (₹ crore)	Average LTV ratio	Gross NPA (%)
1	Opening balance of the FY [(a)+(b)]	70.50	37.65%	0.02	75%
(a)	Consumption loans	48.34			
	of which bullet repayment loans	21.45			
(b)	Income generating loans	22.16			
	of which bullet repayment loans	89.53	47.81%	0.02	75%
(c)	Consumption loans	22.62			
	of which bullet repayment loans	25.31			
(d)	Income generating loans	16.91			
3	Renewals sanctioned and disbursed during the FY	10.94	5.84%	0.07	75%
4	Top-up loans sanctioned and disbursed during the FY	0.17			
5	Loans repaid during the FY [(e)+(f)]	59.17	31.60%	0.01	
(e)	Consumption loans	39.89			
	of which bullet repayment loans	21.28			
(f)	Income generating loans	19.28			
6	Non-Performing Loans recovered during the FY [(g) + (h)]	0.19	0.10%	0.01	
(g)	Consumption loans	0.19			
	of which bullet repayment loans	0			
(h)	Income generating loans	0			
7	Loans written off during the FY [(i) + (j)]	0			
(i)	Consumption loans	0			
	of which bullet repayment loans	0			
(j)	Income generating loans	0			
8	Closing balance at the end of FY [(k) + (l)]	103.03	55%	0.03	
(k)	Consumption loans	83.08			
	of which bullet repayment loans	25.46			
(l)	Income generating loans	19.95			

* compiled by management and relied upon by the Statutory Auditors

(b) Details of gold and silver collateral and auctions		
Particulars		
(a) Unclaimed gold or silver collateral at the end of the financial year (in grams)		
(b)	Number of loan accounts in which auctions were conducted	NIL
(c)	Total outstanding in loan accounts mentioned in (b)	NIL
(d)	Gold or silver collateral acquired during the FY due to default of loans (in grams)	NIL
(e)	Gold or silver collateral auctioned during the FY (in grams)	NIL
(f)	Recovery made through auctions during the FY (in ₹ crore)	NIL
(g)	Recovery percentage	NIL
as % of value of gold or silver collateral as % of outstanding loan		

6. Concentration of deposits, advances, exposures and NPAs		
(i) Concentration of deposits		
(Amount in Crore)		
Particulars	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
Total deposits of the twenty largest depositors	12.52	14.92
Percentage of deposits of twenty largest depositors to total deposits of the bank	5.28	6.55